Avera Education & Staffing Solutions Hospital & Home Page 1 of 5 January 2023
1000 W. 4th St., Suite 9
Yankton, SD 57078

ROUTINE MEDICATIONS |HOUR| 1|12 [3]4([5]6[7]8|9]10[{11]12|13]14|15]16|17]18]19]20|21]|22|23]|24|25]26]|27]28]29]30]31
Senokot 8.6mg Take two

ORDER DATE

11/10/22 |(2) tablets by mouth daily | 2000 |GM [GM |GM [GM |JC [IC |GM |GM |GM |JC |GM |GM |JC |GM |GM |GM |GM |JC [GM |GM [AB |GM [GM |JC [GM |GM [AB |AB

at bedtime
Coumadin 2mg Take one (1)

ORDER DATE

tablet by mouth daily on

12/28/22 | Sunday,and Monday,and 1800 |/ [oR DR |/ |oR |/ |or |/ |Fa [FAl/ [DR|/ [FA ]/ [DRIDR |/ DR/ |FA |/ |Fa |FA {1 |FA |/ DR/

Wednesday,and Friday at
6pm

ORDER DATE

Coumadin 4mg Take one (1)

tablet by mouth daily on

o122 ooy T day on 1800 |FA |/ |/ FA |/ FA |/ FA |/ |/ FA |/ FA |/ FA |/ |/ FA |/ FA |/ FA |/ |/ DR |/ DR |/ /[ 1/
Saturday at 6pm

ORDER DATE DU|CO|aX (BisaCOdyl)
SuppOSitory 10mg - one (1) As needed GM

11/10/20 |per rectum as needed -

constipation

ORDER DATE

Tums Tablets (Calcium

Carbonate) 500mg chew 000 [GM [GM [GM [GM [3C_[3C [GM [GM [GM [3C |GV [GM [IC_[GM [GM [GM [GM [3C_[GM [GM [AB [GM [GM [IC_[GM [GM |AB |AB

11/10/20 |one (1) tablet by mouth daily

at bedtime

ORDER DATE

Miacalcin (Calcitonin) Nasal

spray (200 intl units/inh) Give  — e e [GM [3C 13 [GM [GM [GM [3C [GM [GM [3C [GM [GM [GM [GM [3C |GV [GM [AB [GM [GM [3C_[GM [GM [AB |AB

11/10/20 |one (1) spray in nostril daily at R IC IR IL IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR IC IR |L

bedtime (alternate nostrils)

ORDER DATE

Lorazepam 1mg Take one

(1) tablet by mouth every six

As needed

10/10/21 |(6) hours as needed -

anxiety

ORDER DATE

Robitussin syrup oral liquid Take

one (1) TBSP (15mL) by mouth

at bedtime for 5 days as need 01 { Vv Vv Vv Vv VvV IV VvV VvV VvV VvV VWV Vv Vv VW W |GMIC[GMIGMIAB |/ |/ |/ |/

11/10/20 for cough - seasonal allergies -
Standing Orders
ROUTINE MEDICATIONS |[Hour| 1] 23| 4[5[6] 7] 8] 9]10[11]12]13]14|15[16[17]18]19]20|21[22]23]24]25]26[27[28]29]30]31
Physician: Chester Davis, MD DIET Pureed with thickened slurry liquids

ALLERGIES Fosamax
Name: Frank Ford DOB: 04/20/1936
MR# 4596873

Diagnosis: Constipation; CVA; CHF; GERDs; Calcium Deficiency; Anxiety; Adult Acne; Viral Eye Infection - resolved; Seasonal Allergies; Angina; Chronic Otitis Media; Osteoarthritis;
Status-Post Right Shoulder Replacement; COPD; Depression
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ROUTINE MEDICATIONS

HOUR

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22123[24]125[26

27

28

29

30

31

ORDER DATE

Nitro-dur 0.1 mg patch -

11/10/20

apply to chest skin daily in
am; remove patch at
bedtime daily

0800

DR

DR

DR

FA

FA

FA

DR

FA

DR

DR

DR

FA

FA |FA |FA |DR |FA

DR

DR

2000

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

AB

GM |GM |JC |GM |GM

AB

GM

ORDER DATE

Viroptic 1% - Instill one (1)

01/21/23

drop to both eyes three (3)
times daily for seven (7)
days (refrigerate)

0900

FA

FA |FA |FA |DR [FA

ORDER DATE

Nitrostat 0.4mg sublingual as

11/10/20

needed for chest pain - give one
(1) tablet every 5 min.for up to
three (3) doses

GM

As needed

FA

FA

ORDER DATE

Desquam -X 2.5% Topical Gel

1/2/2023

Apply to skin eruptions on face
at daily at bedtime for 10 days
or skin clear

2000

GM

GM

JC

GM

GM

GM

JC

GM

ORDER DATE

Lanoxin 0.5 mg Take one (1)

11/10/20

tab daily by mouth; check
pulse. Do not give if pulse
less than 60; notify nurse.

0800

FA

DR

DR

FA

DR

FA

DR

FA

FA

FA

FA

DR

FA

FA

FA

DR

DR

FA

DR

FA

FA

FA| FA| FA| DR | FA

DR

DR

Pulse

88

84

88

80

60

56

54

66

84

84

83

87

84

80

84

84

85

86

88

84

86

84182]80]| 80| 82

88

84

ORDER DATE

11/10/20

Neomycin (Cortisporin) Otic
Suspension - Instill 1/2 dropper
to Right ear daily at bedtime

2100

GM

GM

GM

GM

JC

GM

GM

GM

JC

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

AB

GM |GM |JC |GM |GM

AB

GM

ORDER DATE

Afrin Nose 0.05% solution drops

11/10/22

- Instill two (2) drops in each
nostril daily at bedtime

2000

GM

GM

GM

GM

JC

GM

GM

GM

JC

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

AB

GM [GM |JC |GM |[GM

AB

GM

ORDER DATE

Demerol 50mg Take one

01/22/23

tablet every 6 hours by
mouth as needed for
moderate.to severe pain

As needed

GM

ROUTINE MEDICATIONS

HOUR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
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19

20

21

22|23[24]125]| 26

27

28

29

30

31

Physici

an: Chester Davis, MD

Name: Frank Ford DOB: 04/20/1936
MR# 4596873

DIET Pureed with thickened slurry liquids

ALLERGIES Fosamax

Diagnosis: Constipation; CVA; CHF; GERDs; Calcium Deficiency; Anxiety; Adult Acne; Viral Eye Infection - resolved; Seasonal Allergies; Angina; Chronic Otitis Media; Osteoarthritis;

Status-Post Right Shoulder Replacement; COPD; Depression
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HOUR

10

11

12

13
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19
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21

22123[24]125(26)27(28]29(30

31

ORDER DATE

01/16/23

Tobradex Opthalmic 2.5mL

of 0.3%/0.1% solution Instill
one (1) drop each eye daily

at bedtime for 5 days

2000

GM

GM

GM

GM

ORDER DATE

11/10/20

Tylenol 325mg Take two (2)
tablets by mouth every four (4)
hours as needed for mild pain
oral Temperature over 101
degrees

As needed

ORDER DATE

11/10/20

Atrovent HFA Inhaler
Take two (2) puffs by
mouth daily at bedtime;
use a spacer

2000

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

AB

GM |[GM |JC |GM |GM |AB |GM

ORDER DATE

Elavil (amitriptyline) 60mg
Take 2 tablets at bedtime
daily

2000

FA

DR

DR

Discontin

ue Gwenw Maag,

RN

01/04/2023

ORDER DATE

01/03/23

Bacitracin eye ointment
500units/g Apply small amount
to conjuntival sac of Right eye
daily for 7 days at bedime

2000

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

ORDER DATE

11/20/20

Miralax 17gm Take one
dose by mouth in eight (8)
ounces of water daily

0800

FA

DR

DR

DR

DR

FA

FA

DR

FA

DR

DR

DR

FA

ORDER DATE

01/05/23

Elavil (amitriptyline) 30mg
Take 2 tabs every
bedtime

2000

JC

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

AB

GM |GM |JC |GM |GM |AB [GM

ROUTINE MEDICATIONS

HOUR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22123)124125[26]27]28|29]30

31

Physician: Chester Davis, MD

Name: Frank Ford DOB: 04/20/1936
MR# 4596873

DIET Pureed with thickened slurry liquids
ALLERGIES Fosamax

Diagnosis: Constipation; CVA; CHF; GERDs; Calcium Deficiency; Anxiety; Adult Acne; Viral Eye Infection - resolved; Seasonal Allergies; Angina; Chronic Otitis Media; Osteoarthritis;

Status-Post Right Shoulder Replacement; COPD; Depression




Avera Education & Staffing Solutions Hospital & Home
1000 W. 4th St., Suite 9
Yankton, SD 57078

Name: Frank Ford DOB: 04/20/1936 Month January Year 2023
MR# 4596873
DATE |TIME] MEDICATION SITE OR REASON Signature/Title DATE |TIMHE RESPONSE Signature/Title
01/03/23 | 2025 |Dulcolax Suppository 10mg per rectum--fNo bowel movement for 4 days -------------1 G. Maag;RN 01/03/23 2330 | Large formed brown stool--------- G. Maag; RN
Lanoxin 0.5mg by mouth not given;
o "Pul
01/06/23 | 0800 |Jane Coy, RN notified ---------------- ulse 56 . Audorsen, WA
Lanoxin 0.5mg by mouth not given;
01/07/23 | 0800 Jane Coyr RN nOtlfled __________________ PUIse 54 D. Raysdon, UMA
5;:;;% 65"18;;,2_45;??9";' 'gfsltaigssz::;?t BP 142/64-84-22; verbally states
01/08/23 | 2105|Nitrostat 0.4mg sublingual--------; o ] ' G. Maag;RN | 01/08/23 | 211 1]continuous chest pain mid-chest; G.Maag,RN
9 9 skin pallor; diaphoretic. ------------------------ oy pain (7) 1-10 pain scale; skin any;
"""""""""" pallor/dry to touch
Nitrostat 0.4mg sublingual per |Chest pain mid-chest continues; skin BP 138/64-80-22; verbally states
01/08/23 | 2113|G.Maag,RN less pale; less diaphoretic. -------------] . Ardersen, UM | 01108123 | 2120 chest pain continues mid-chest G. Maag;RN
_ - pain (5)1-10 pain scale; skin less
pale/ dry to touch
01/08/23 | 2122|G.Maag,RN Pare; P £, Ardersen, A | ovosizs 21285530t D AT T OO 1 G MaagRN
Verbally states continuous Right shoulder . .
pain; pain (8) of 1-10 scale; 'It hurts E)/:trttéil.lysgtc‘);s'al:ii, (gyofq?;(l)der s
01/22/23 | 2010|Demerol 50mg by mouth ---------mmnnnnnnn-- because my arthritis is acting up'; no G. Maag;RN 01/22/2312100 ’ P G. Maag; RN

signs of infection; no redness or edema,;
T 97.8 orally ---------------

scale' also states 'pain of (2)
acceptable'.------




Avera Education Staffing Solutions Hospital Home

1000 W. 4th St., Suite 9
Yankton, SD 57078

Name: Frank Ford

Medication/Dosage/Route:

DOB: 04/20/1936

Demerol 50 mg oral tablet

Amount on Amount Amount Amount
Signature Removal/Administered Date Time Received From L .
Hand Administered Remaining
Pharmacy
GMaag, RN 11/22/2022 2010 30 0 1 29




